36/1/4/1(2018)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
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DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 APRIL 2018
{INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 12·2018}

1164. Mr MB Groenewald (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What is the current status of the investigation into CAS 199/04/2015 opened at the Piet Retief Police Station in Mpumalanga;

(2) whether any suspects have been (a) questioned and/or {b) arrested; if not, in each case, why not; if so, what are the relevant details in each case;

(3) what are the names of the investigating officer(s) that was or were assigned to investigate the charges;

(4) whether the case has been finalised; if not, what is the envisaged date for the finalisation of the case; if so, what are the details of the outcome of the case?
 								NW1258E

REPLY:

(1) Piet Retief CAS 199/04/2015 - Theft is still under investigation. There are several queries that the Investigating Officer have to comply with. A J50 has been applied for the arrest of the domestic worker who is alleged to be in Swaziland.

(2) One suspect, Manana Nkosinathi Emmanuel was arrested and the docket was not enrolled in court.

(3) The case is being investigated by Lieutenant Colonel DJ Malope from the office of the Provincial Commissioner: Mpumalanga.

(4) The case is not yet finalised. The domestic worker will be circulated if she cannot be traced and therefor and envisaged date for the finalisation of the case cannot be provided.
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